
EA: National Committee for Sub-National Democratic Development Secreteriat (NCDDS)

Tonle Sap Poverty Reduction and Smallholder Development Project

ADB Loan/Grant No.: 2599/0186

Contract Awarded Notice for Procurement of Goods and Counting Firm

Period: January to December 2014

1) Procurement of Office Furniture

Bid/Contract Description: Supply and develiver: 392 desks, 392 chairs Contract no.:TS-PRSDP-Furniture01-03

Procurement Method: National Shoppring with advertisement Date of Contract: April 30th, 2014

AWARDED BIDDER

Name of Awarded Bidder Opening Bid Price (US$) Final Bid Price (US$)

Dangvanh Limited 92,708.00                                                               92,708.00                                                    

EVALUATED BIDDERS

Name of Evaluated Bidder (s) Opening Bid Price (US$) Final Bid Price (US$)

1. Dangvanh Limited 92,708.00                                                               92,708.00                                                    

2. Neeka Limited 104,272.00                                                             104,272.00                                                  

3. Nay Sreng Import Export Co., Ltd. 96,496.00                                                               96,496.00                                                    

REJECTED BIDDERS

Name of Rejected Bidder (s) Opening Bid Price (US$) Reason(s) for rejection

N/A N/A N/A

2) Procurement of Office Equipment

Bid/Contract Description:

Supply and develivery: 196 laptops, 196 printers

196 3G modem
Contract no.:TSSD- Laptop-01-09

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding Date of Contract: April 30th, 2014

AWARDED BIDDER

Name of Awarded Bidder Opening Bid Price (US$) Final Bid Price (US$)

Chhay Hok Computer Trading 153,272.00                                                             153,272.00                                                  

EVALUATED BIDDERS

Name of Evaluated Bidder (s) Opening Bid Price (US$) Final Bid Price (US$)

1. Neek Limited 220,696.00                                                             220,696.00                                                  

2. PTC Computer 197,176.00                                                             197,176.00                                                  

3. Chhay Hok Computer Trading 153,272.00                                                             153,272.00                                                  

4. Narita Distribution Cambodia Co., Ltd. 178,164.00                                                             178,164.00                                                  

5. Te Aik Hong Co., Ltd. 228,928.00                                                             228,928.00                                                  

REJECTED BIDDERS

Name of Rejected Bidder (s) Opening Bid Price (US$) Reason(s) for rejection

N/A N/A N/A

Bid/Contract Description: Supply and develivery: 234 Tablet computers Contract no.:TS-PRSDP-Equipment-01-04

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding Date of Contract: April 30th, 2013

AWARDED BIDDER

Name of Awarded Bidder Opening Bid Price (US$) Final Bid Price (US$)

Chhay Hok Computer Trading 139,230.00                                                             139,230.00                                                  

EVALUATED BIDDERS

Name of Evaluated Bidder (s) Opening Bid Price (US$) Final Bid Price (US$)

1. PTC Computer Co., Ltd. 149,760.00                                                             149,760.00                                                  

2. Te Aik Hong Co., Ltd. 179,244.00                                                             179,244.00                                                  

3. Chhay Hok Computer Trading 139,230.00                                                             139,230.00                                                  

4. Neeka Limited 144,846.00                                                             144,846.00                                                  

REJECTED BIDDERS

Name of Rejected Bidder (s) Opening Bid Price (US$) Reason(s) for rejection

N/A N/A N/A

3) Procurement of Solar Power System

Bid/Contract Description: Supply and develivery: 123 Solar power system Contract no.:TSSD-Solar Power-01-08

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding Date of Contract: April 30th, 2014

AWARDED BIDDER

Name of Awarded Bidder Opening Bid Price (US$) Final Bid Price (US$)

Comin Khmere 286,669.87                                                             286,669.87                                                  

EVALUATED BIDDERS



Name of Evaluated Bidder (s) Opening Bid Price (US$) Final Bid Price (US$)

1. New Renewable Green Solution Co., Ltd. 368,838.91                                                             368,838.91                                                  

2. Comin Khmere 286,669.87                                                             286,669.87                                                  

REJECTED BIDDERS

Name of Rejected Bidder (s) Opening Bid Price (US$) Reason(s) for rejection

N/A N/A N/A

4) Procurement of Consulting Services

Bid/Contract Description: Standard Management Training Contract no.: NCDDS/IFAD L/G-003

Procurement Method: BQS Date of Contract: 17th  April 2014

AWARDED Firm/NGO

Name of Awarded Firm/NGO Price Submitted Contracted Price

I.SBK Research & Development & Hattha Kakseka

(Cambodia) Co. Ltd. 1,858,076.74                                                          1,858,076.74                                               

Shortlisting EOI

Name of Firms/NGO (s) Lead/JV partner EOI/ Technical  Scoring

Mekong Think Tank Co., Ltd. JV partner with Peace and

Development Aid Organization
Lead & JV partner 770.00                                                         

Niras International A/S (NIRAS Cambodia) JV Partner with

NIRAS A/S (Denmark)
Lead & JV partner 840.00                                                         

Centre d’Etude et de Dévelopment Agricole Cambodgien

(CEDAC)
Lead 824.30                                                         

Social Business Khmer Research and Development Co., Ltd.

JV partner with Hattha Kaksekar Limited
Lead & JV partner 888.00                                                         

Agriculture Technology Services Association JV partner

with Srer Khmer and Emerging Markets Consulting

Lead & JV partner 764.00                                                         

REJECTED EOI

Name of Rejected Firm/NGO (s) Lead/JV partner Reason(s) for rejection

N/A N/A N/A

Bid/Contract Description: Animal Health Production Contract no.: NCDDS/IFAD L/G-004

Procurement Method: BQS Date of Contract: 17 June 2014

AWARDED Firm/NGO

Name of Awarded Firm/NGO Price Submitted Contracted Price

II. CADTIS Consultant  (Cambodia) Co. Ltd. 1,628,296.00                                                          1,628,296.00                                               

Shortlisting EOI

Name of Firms/NGO (s) Lead/JV partner Technical  Scoring

CATIS Consultant (Cambodia) Co. Ltd. Lead 852.00                                                         

Niras International A/S (NIRAS Cambodia) JV Partner with

NIRAS A/S (Denmark) and Centre for Liestock and

Agriculture Development

Lead & JV partner 910.00                                                         

Mekong Think Tank Co., Ltd. JV partner Rural Animal

Health Development Organization
Lead & JV partner 815.00                                                         

Mony Engineering Consultant Ltd JV partner Conservation

Development Cambodia
Lead & JV partner 289.00                                                         

Plan International Cambodia Lead Declined

Agronomes et Vétérinaires Sans Frontie Lead Failed (0)

REJECTED EOI

Name of Rejected Firm/NGO (s) Lead/JV partner Reason(s) for rejection

N/A N/A N/A

Name of Rejected Firm/NGO (s) Lead/JV partner Reason(s) for rejection

N/A N/A N/A

Bid/Contract Description: Multi Media Production Contract no.: NCDDS/TSSD/GoF-001

Procurement Method: CQS Date of Contract: 1 August 2014

AWARDED Firm/NGO

Name of Awarded Firm/NGO Price Submitted Contracted Price

Action IEC 112,203.61                                                             112,203.61                                                  

Shortlisting EOI

Name of Firms/NGO (s) Lead/JV partner Technical  Scoring

Royal Business Advertisement Lead 80.00                                                           

Action Information Education Communication Lead 89.00                                                           

Blue Media Lead 80.50                                                           

REJECTED EOI

Name of Rejected Firm/NGO (s) Lead/JV partner Reason(s) for rejection

N/A N/A N/A

Bid/Contract Description: Training to Commune Extension Worker Contract no.: NCDDS/TSSD/GoF-002



Procurement Method: CQS Date of Contract: 1 September 2014

AWARDED Firm/NGO

Name of Awarded Firm/NGO Price Submitted ($) Contracted Price ($)

Agriculture Technology Services Association 288,336.28                                                             288,336.28                                                  

Shortlisting EOI

Name of Firms/NGO (s) Lead/JV partner Technical  Scoring

Sre Khmer Lead 81.00                                                           

Agriculture Technology Services Association Lead 87.50                                                           

Action fro Development (AFD) Lead 75.00                                                           

Cambodia Centre for Study and Development Lead 84.50                                                           

Dynamic Alliance Consulting Lead 80.00                                                           

REJECTED EOI

Name of Rejected Firm/NGO (s) Lead/JV partner Reason(s) for rejection

N/A N/A N/A


